COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA April 11, 2023 10:00 AM

- C-5486 In the Matter of the Application of Big River Telephone Company, LLC, Cape Girardeau, Montana, seeking authority to withdraw its local and interexchange certificates of authority and cancel its tariffs.
- C-5490 In the Matter of the Application of Dennis Bruening, St. Helena, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
- C-5491 In the Matter of the Aaron Purvis, Marquette, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Marquette exchange of Hamilton Telephone Company.

BROADBAND

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

- C-5487 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Wide Voice, LLC, Las Vegas, Nevada
- C-5488 In the Matter of the Application to Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado seeking approval of a Carrier Partner for Interconnected VoIP Provider Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Wide Voice, LLC, Las Vegas, Nevada.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Gabb Wireless, Inc.
- NUSF-4, In the Matter of the Commission on its own motion, seeking to P.O. #29 determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act beginning July 1, 2023.

- NUSF-92.56 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from NE Colorado Cellular, Inc., d/b/a Viaero Wireless
- NUSF-117, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own PO #1 Motion, to consider implementing a program to incentivize new fiber construction for E-rate eligible entities.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

NetZero Wireless, Inc. and Time2Market Cloud Services, LLC

<u>REPORTS</u>

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.